Type of Business Banking
Key Business Segments Wholesale Banking, MSME Banking and Consumer Banking
Date of Incorporation 12.02.1995
Date of Commencement of Business 12.02.1995
Bangladesh Bank License number BRPD(LS-1)/745(21)/2023-9824

Number of Branches 147 (One Hundred and Forty-Seven) including 16 (Sixteen) SME/Agri and 5 (Five) 
Islamic Banking branches

Number of Sub-Branches 5 (Five) Sub-branches
Number of ATMs/CRMs (own) 160 (One Hundred and Sixty) ATMs/CRMs
Number of Agent Banking Outlets 152 (One Hundred and Fifty Two) Agent Banking Outlets
Number of Off-Shore Banking Units 03 (Three)
Number of Foreign Correspondents 568 covering 307 banks spread across 63 countries
Number of Employees 2,968 including 710 female employees as on 16.04.2025
Subsidiaries Operational:

[...]

The Minutes of the meetings, containing various suggestions and recommendations to the management and the Board, were placed 
subsequently at the Board Meetings for ratification on a regular basis.

Summary of Activities during the Year 2024

During 2024, a total of 144 (One Hundred Forty Four) memos were presented before the Executive Committee (EC). Upon review, 
the EC approved 93 (Ninety-Three) memos, declined 5 (Five) memos, noted 24 (Twenty Four) memos, and forwarded 16 (Sixteen) 
memos to the Board for further review/approval. Notably, 6 (Six) memos were deferred/withdrawn after placement.